26
1. Design and Features
The push-pull solenoid design utilizes a coil with the
maximum amount of magnet wire in the smallest
amount of space. This coil assembly is then packaged in
a metal housing using highly permeable steel thus
obtaining maximum force and minimum size and weight.

Solenoid Size
Conical Plunger
Coil Wire AWG
Push-Pull & Bearing life
Date Code (year and week)
-acifidom yna rof deriuqer( noitarugifnoC laicepS  )B
tion to a standard design)
 ngised golatac dradnats eht morf egnahc ynA
requires that a custom part number be assigned,
which will also include the date code of manufacture.
Example : F93010P 9401
Special Part Number
Date Code (year and week)
28
SIZE191C, 191F  PUSH PULL SOLENOID UNIT : mm
SHOWN ENERGIZED
COIL DATA  Heat sink : 50 50 3mm aluminum
                               “on” timeduty cycle=                                      100%                     “on” time + “off” time
100%

±
0.
03
16
.7
±
0.
3
φ26MAX.27.8±1.0
15.5MAX.
11.1±0.5
9.5±0.5
2-M2.3 P0.4
LEADS 250MIN.
(UL1430 AWG24)
SIZE250C, 250F  PUSH PULL SOLENOID UNIT : mm
SHOWN ENERGIZED
COIL DATA  Heat sink : 80 80 3mm aluminum
                               “on” timeduty cycle=                                      100%                     “on” time + “off” time
100%

0
4
8
12
16
20
24
0.4
0.5
1
5
10
40
30
SIZE301C, 301F  PUSH PULL SOLENOID UNIT : mm
SHOWN ENERGIZED
φ
3.
97

2-M3 P0.5
LE
AD
S 2
50
M
IN
.
(U
L1
43
0
AW
G2
4)
SIZE341C, 341F  PUSH PULL SOLENOID UNIT : mm
SHOWN ENERGIZED
COIL DATA  Heat sink : 120 120 3mm aluminum
                               “on” timeduty cycle=                                      100%                     “on” time + “off” time
100%

50%
36W
25%
0W
10%
W
100%
18W
50%
36W
25%
0W
10%
32
SIZE401C, 401F  PUSH PULL SOLENOID UNIT : mm
SHOWN ENERGIZED
φ
5.
56

50W
25%
125W
10%
12.5W
100%
25W
50%
50W
25%
125W
10%
 33
Push-Pull Solenoids
SIZE491C, 491F  PUSH PULL SOLENOID UNIT : mm
SHOWN ENERGIZED
φ
6.
35

2-M5 P0.8
LE
AD
S 2
50
M
IN
.
(U
L1
43
0
AW
G2
0)
SIZE590C, 590F  PUSH PULL SOLENOID UNIT : mm
SHOWN ENERGIZED
COIL DATA  Heat sink : 310 310 3mm aluminum
                               “on” timeduty cycle=                                      100%                     “on” time + “off” time
100%

50%
116W
25%
58W
50%
116W
25%
2 0W
10%
2 0W
10%
50
 35
Push-Pull Solenoids
SIZE591C, 591F  PUSH PULL SOLENOID UNIT : mm
SHOWN ENERGIZED
φ
7.
94

2-M6 P1.0
LE
AD
S 2
50
M
IN
.
(U
L1
43
0
AW
G2
0)
SIZE700C, 700F  PUSH PULL SOLENOID UNIT : mm
SHOWN ENERGIZED
COIL DATA  Heat sink : 390 390 3mm aluminum
                               “on” timeduty cycle=                                      100%                     “on” time + “off” time
100%

350W
10%
35W
100%
35W
100%
70W
50% 140W
25%
350W
10%50
50
 37
Push-Pull Solenoids
SIZE870C, 870F  PUSH PULL SOLENOID UNIT : mm
SHOWN ENERGIZED
φ
11
.1

.1
1±
0.
03
54
±
0.
3
54±0.3
φ87MAX.105±1.0
82.5MAX. 22.2±0.5
4-M6 P1.0
DEPTH 10MAX.
LEADS 250MIN.
(UL1430 AWG18)
SIZE874C, 874F  PUSH PULL SOLENOID UNIT : mm
SHOWN ENERGIZED
COIL DATA  Heat sink : 520 520 3mm aluminum
                               “on” timeduty cycle=                                      100%                     “on” time + “off” time
100%

	4. General Characteristics
	5. How to Select a Solenoid
	6. Ordering Information
	7. Labeling
	SIZE191C, 191F
	SIZE250C, 250F
	SIZE301C, 301F
	SIZE341C, 341F
	SIZE401C, 401F
	SIZE491C, 491F
	SIZE590C, 590F
	SIZE591C, 591F
	SIZE700C, 700F
	SIZE870C, 870F
	SIZE874C, 874F